SCHEDULE 2

ACTS OF PARLIAMENT

PART 1

Public General Acts

- **76.**—(1) Section 46 is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1)—
 - (a) for "Commissioners" substitute "appropriate legislative authority";
 - (b) for "their" substitute "the";
 - (c) after "control" insert " of the appropriate forestry authority ".
- (3) In subsection (2)—
 - (a) in the opening words, for "Commissioners" substitute "appropriate legislative authority's ":
 - (b) in paragraph (a), for "Commissioners" substitute "appropriate forestry authority".
- (4) In subsection (4) omit "and Wales".
- (5) After subsection (4B) insert—
 - "(4C) A draft of any statutory instrument containing byelaws under this section with respect to land in Wales must be laid before the National Assembly for Wales."
- (6) In the heading, for "Commissioners" substitute "Appropriate legislative authority's".

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Natural Resources Body for Wales (Functions) Order 2013, Paragraph 76.